TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TeleCommunication Systems, Inc.		03/13/2008	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AirVersent, Inc.
Street Address:	11460 Cronridge Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 102
City:	Owing Mills
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21117
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2995799	20/20 DELIVERY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)597-2400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-597-2500

Email: lstrademark@lowenstein.com
Correspondent Name: Lowenstein Sandler PC
Address Line 1: 65 Livingston Avenue

Address Line 4: Roseland, NEW JERSEY 07068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20705/5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vanessa A. Ignacio
Signature:	/Vanessa A. Ignacio/
Date:	03/13/2008 TPADEMARK

900101588 REEL: 003739 FRAME: 0537

Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003739 FRAME: 0538

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, TeleCommunication Systems, Inc., a Maryland corporation, with offices at 275 West Main Street, Annapolis, Maryland ("ASSIGNOR") owns certain trademarks and/or service marks, and applications and/or registrations for such marks, as listed in Attachment A attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference ("MARKS");

WHEREAS, AirVersent, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the MARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARKS;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have entered into a certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of May 21, 2007 (the "PURCHASE AGREEMENT"), assigning, among other things, all right, title and interest in and to the MARKS from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is a successor to the business of the ASSIGNOR to which the MARKS pertain.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the Asset Purchase Price (as defined in the Purchase Agreement) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the MARKS, and to the applications and/or registrations for the MARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARKS and the portion of the business of the ASSIGNOR to which the MARKS pertain, including the right to sue for and collect damages incurred as a result of any past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to the MARKS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by an authorized officer on this 13th day of March, 2008.

TELECOMMUNICATION SYSTEMS, INC.

Bv:

Name: Bruce W

Title: General Counsel, V.P. & Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 003739 FRAME: 0539

ATTACHMENT A

Registered Trademarks

Ma rk	untry	Filing Date/Status	Reg. No.	Int'l Class	Designation
20/20 DELIVERY	US	6/2/03; Registered 9/13/05. Sect 8 & 15 Affidavits due between 9/13/10 and '11.	2,995,799	9 and 38	®

TRADEMARK REEL: 003739 FRAME: 0540

RECORDED: 03/13/2008